Walsh (5-8,3-3 G-MAC) -vs- Ky. Wesleyan (8-4,5-1 G-MAC)
01/05/23 at Owensboro Sportscenter, Owensboro, KY

_II?_ate: glé(c))SF/)l\243 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
ime: 5:

Attendance: 262 Walsh 13 16 11 12 52
Site: Owensboro Sportscenter, Owensboro, KY Ky. Wesleyan 20 20 5 14 59

Referees: Shanee Wallace, Kyle Thomas, Robert Fessler

Walsh 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21 McMillen,Morgan * 34 4-14 1-6 4-5 2-6 8 2 3 2 1 0 13

40 Scarton,Lexie - 37 4-10 1-2 2-2 2-3 5 1 2 5 1 1 11

04 Dretke,Emma * 28 4-7 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 0 9

25 Galaska,Lauren - 31 3-4 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 4 3 3 0 2 7

12 Hickey,Abby * 22 2-7 1-5 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 6

24  Dyrlund,Kiley 22 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 2 1 3 1 2 4

03  Neitzel,Ella 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 2

02 Schmeltz,Jamie 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 3 2 0 0 0

13  Sales,Vanessa 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11  Baker,Daylan 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-51 4-19 8-11 9-27 36 18 13 20 3 5 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 1-7 14.29 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 7-10 70.00 % 2-3 66.67 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 3-14 21.43 % 0-4 0.00 % 5-7 71.43 %

4th Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 1-5 20.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 20-51 39.2 % 4-19 21.1% 8-11 72.7%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 1 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

Ky. Wesleyan 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  McDonald,Shaylee * 21 6-8 2-2 3-3 1-5 6 4 1 1 0 5 17

20 Hoosier,Shiya & 26 4-11 0-4 3-4 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 11

22 Nolot,Cali * 29 4-12 0-3 0-4 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 1 8

10 Conley,Corina = 29 3-8 0-3 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 2 0 0 6

12 Barga,Jordyn * 37 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 2 2

21  Walton,Tahlia 26 4-9 0-2 7-8 3-5 8 1 2 4 1 1 15

11 Hammelman,Reeva 24  0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 2 0 1 0

01 Lytton,Hadley 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

23  Montgomery,Myah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-51 2-17 15-21 6-24 30 13 9 14 1 11 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 0-4 0.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

2nd Quarter 6-11 54.55 % 2-3 66.67 % 6-7 85.71 %

3rd Quarter 2-13 15.38 % 0-7 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 0-3 0.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

Total 21-51 41.2 % 2-17 11.8% 15-21 71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Walsh

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ky. Wesleyan

MISS JUMPER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DRETKE,EMMA

REBOUND OFF by DRETKE,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by DRETKE,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DRETKE,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by HICKEY,ABBY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by DRETKE,EMMA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by HICKEY,ABBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
FOUL by DRETKE,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by SCARTON,LEXIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GALASKA,LAUREN

SUB OUT by HICKEY,ABBY
SUB IN by DYRLUND,KILEY
MISS 3PTR by GALASKA,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by GALASKA,LAUREN

09:44
09:22
09:10
08:52
08:22

08:17

08:09
07:57
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:26

06:59
06:59
06:59
06:59
06:59
06:59
06:59
06:59
06:45

06:35
06:32
06:19
06:05
06:05

06:05

05:55

05:31
05:27
05:27
05:27
05:18

05:09
05:05
05:05
05:05
05:05
05:05
05:05
05:03
04:44

0-2

0-4

0-6

0-8

2-8

2-10
4-10

4-12

H2

H4

H 6

H8

H 6

H8
H 6

H8

GOOD LAYUP by NOLOT,CALI(in the paint)
FOUL by BARGA,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by NOLOT,CALI
GOOD JUMPER by HOOSIER,SHIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,CORINA

GOOD JUMPER by NOLOT,CALI(in the paint)
SUB OUT by BARGA,JORDYN

SUB OUT by NOLOT,CALI

SUB IN by HAMMELMAN,REEVA

SUB IN by WALTON, TAHLIA

REBOUND DEF by WALTON, TAHLIA
GOOD LAYUP by WALTON, TAHLIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE

SUB OUT by CONLEY,CORINA
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
SUB OUT by HOOSIER,SHIYA
SUB IN by LYTTON,HADLEY

SUB IN by BARGA,JORDYN

SUB IN by NOLOT,CALI

MISS LAYUP by WALTON, TAHLIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WALTON, TAHLIA
GOOD LAYUP by WALTON, TAHLIA(in the paint)

MISS FT by NOLOT,CALI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by NOLOT,CALI

REBOUND OFF by HAMMELMAN,REEVA

GOOD LAYUP by WALTON, TAHLIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LYTTON,HADLEY

FOUL by NOLOT,CALI

REBOUND DEF by BARGA,JORDYN
MISS 3PTR by HAMMELMAN,REEVA

SUB OUT by LYTTON,HADLEY
SUB OUT by WALTON,TAHLIA
SUB OUT by NOLOT,CALI

SUB IN by CONLEY,CORINA
SUB IN by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
SUB IN by HOOSIER,SHIYA

MISS 3PTR by CONLEY,CORINA



REBOUND DEF by SCARTON,LEXIE

SUB OUT by DRETKE,EMMA
SUB IN by NEITZEL,ELLA
MISS JUMPER by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEITZEL,ELLA
MISS 3PTR by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

GOOII)) JUMPER by DYRLUND, KILEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by NEITZEL,ELLA

MISS 3PTR by NEITZEL,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
GOOD JUMPER by SCARTON,LEXIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DYRLUND,KILEY

TURNOVER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

FOUL by GALASKA,LAUREN

SUB OUT by DYRLUND, KILEY
SUB OUT by GALASKA,LAUREN
SUB IN by HICKEY,ABBY

SUB IN by SALES,VANESSA

GOOD JUMPER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HICKEY,ABBY
SUB OUT by NEITZEL,ELLA

SUB IN by DRETKE,EMMA

SUB OUT by SCARTON,LEXIE
SUB IN by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE
FOUL by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

TURNOVER by HICKEY,ABBY

GOOD 3PTR by HICKEY,ABBY
ASSIST by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE

03:42
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:24

02:56

02:43

02:26
02:09
02:09
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:33
01:23
01:17
01:17
01:17
01:17
01:16
00:58
00:42
00:42
00:42

6-12

6-13
6-14

8-14

8-16

8-17
8-18
10-18

H6

H7
H8

H6

H8

H9
H 10
H8

00:30 10-20 H 10

00:05

13-20

H7

FOUL by HAMMELMAN,REEVA

REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,CORINA
MISS 3PTR by HOOSIER,SHIYA

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
MISS LAYUP by CONLEY,CORINA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HAMMELMAN,REEVA
SUB OUT by BARGA,JORDYN

SUB IN by WALTON,TAHLIA

SUB IN by NOLOT,CALI

GOOD FT by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
GOOD FT by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,CORINA
MISS JUMPER by WALTON, TAHLIA

GOOD LAYUP by CONLEY,CORINA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALTON,TAHLIA

STEAL by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE

SUB OUT by CONLEY,CORINA
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
SUB OUT by HOOSIER,SHIYA
SUB IN by LYTTON,HADLEY

SUB IN by HAMMELMAN,REEVA
SUB IN by BARGA,JORDYN

GOOD FT by WALTON,TAHLIA
GOOD FT by WALTON,TAHLIA

MISS 3PTR by HAMMELMAN,REEVA

TURNOVER by NOLOT,CALI

SUB OUT by WALTON,TAHLIA

SUB IN by CONLEY,CORINA

GOOD JUMPER by NOLOT,CALI(in the paint)
ASSIST by LYTTON,HADLEY



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Walsh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ky. Wesleyan
10:00 SUB OUT by LYTTON,HADLEY
10:00 SUB OUT by NOLOT,CALI
10:00 SUB IN by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
10:00 SUB IN by HOOSIER,SHIYA
09:40 TURNOVER by HAMMELMAN,REEVA

SUB OUT by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE 09:20

SUB OUT by SALES,VANESSA 09:20

SUB IN by GALASKA,LAUREN 09:20

SUB IN by SCARTON,LEXIE 09:20

GOOD LAYUP by GALASKA,LAUREN(in the paint) 09:09 15-20 H5

ASSIST by MCMILLEN,MORGAN --
08:51 15-23 H8 GOOD 3PTR by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
-- ASSIST by CONLEY,CORINA

GOOD JUMPER by SCARTON,LEXIE 08:27 17-23 H6
08:17 MISS JUMPER by HOOSIER,SHIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
08:05 MISS LAYUP by CONLEY,CORINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DRETKE,EMMA --
TURNOVER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN 07:58
07:58 STEAL by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
07:58 SUB OUT by HAMMELMAN,REEVA
07:58 SUB IN by NOLOT,CALI
SUB OUT by HICKEY,ABBY 07:58
SUB IN by DYRLUND,KILEY 07:58
07:42 TURNOVER by BARGA,JORDYN
STEAL by DYRLUND,KILEY 07:42
MISS 3PTR by MCMILLEN,MORGAN 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
07:25 17-25 H8 GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SCARTON,LEXIE 07:12
07:12 STEAL by HOOSIER,SHIYA
07:07 17-27 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HOOSIER,SHIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint) 06:45
REBOUND OFF by DYRLUND,KILEY ==
MISS JUMPER by SCARTON,LEXIE(in the paint) 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
06:12 17-29 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MCMILLEN,MORGAN 05:44 20-29 H9
ASSIST by SCARTON,LEXIE --
05:09 20-31 H11 GOOD JUMPER by HOOSIER,SHIYA(in the paint)

FOUL by MCMILLEN,MORGAN 05:09

05:09 SUB OUT by CONLEY,CORINA

05:09 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE

05:09 SUB IN by WALTON, TAHLIA

05:09 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MYAH
SUB OUT by MCMILLEN,MORGAN 05:09
SUB IN by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE 05:09

05:09 MISS FT by HOOSIER,SHIYA
REBOUND DEF by SCARTON,LEXIE --
TURNOVER by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE 04:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53

04:41 TURNOVER by MONTGOMERY,MYAH
GOOD JUMPER by GALASKA,LAUREN(in the paint) 04:26 22-31 H9

03:57 TURNOVER by WALTON,TAHLIA
GOOD JUMPER by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint) 03:41 24-31 H7

03:32 MISS LAYUP by NOLOT,CALI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DRETKE,EMMA --
FOUL by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE 03:05



TURNOVER by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by DYRLUND, KILEY
GOOD 3PTR by SCARTON,LEXIE
ASSIST by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE
FOUL by GALASKA,LAUREN

FOUL TECH by TEAM

TURNOVER by GALASKA,LAUREN

FOUL by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE
SUB OUT by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE
SUB OUT by DRETKE,EMMA
SUB OUT by DYRLUND, KILEY
SUB IN by NEITZEL,ELLA

SUB IN by HICKEY,ABBY

SUB IN by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

TURNOVER by HICKEY,ABBY

FOUL by NEITZEL,ELLA

GOOD LAYUP by NEITZEL,ELLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GALASKA,LAUREN

BLOCK by SCARTON,LEXIE

REBOUND DEF by SCARTON,LEXIE
TURNOVER by SCARTON,LEXIE

VISITORS: Walsh

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

27-31

27-32
27-33
27-36

27-37 H 10
27-38 H11

27-39 H 12
27-40 H 13

29-40 H11

H4

H5
H 6
H9

SUB OUT by HOOSIER,SHIYA
SUB OUT by NOLOT,CALI

SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MYAH
SUB IN by CONLEY,CORINA

SUB IN by HAMMELMAN,REEVA
SUB IN by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
MISS 3PTR by WALTON, TAHLIA

GOOD FT by BARGA,JORDYN

GOOD FT by BARGA,JORDYN

GOOD 3PTR by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
ASSIST by HAMMELMAN,REEVA

STEAL by BARGA,JORDYN

GOOD FT by WALTON, TAHLIA
GOOD FT by WALTON, TAHLIA
SUB OUT by BARGA,JORDYN
SUB IN by NOLOT,CALI

STEAL by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
SUB IN by HOOSIER,SHIYA
GOOD FT by WALTON, TAHLIA
GOOD FT by WALTON, TAHLIA

SUB OUT by WALTON,TAHLIA
SUB IN by BARGA,JORDYN

MISS JUMPER by NOLOT,CALI

STEAL by NOLOT,CALI

HOME TEAM: Ky. Wesleyan

SUB OUT by NEITZEL,ELLA

SUB IN by DRETKE,EMMA

GOOD LAYUP by DRETKE,EMMA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GALASKA,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by GALASKA,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:48

09:29

09:06

09:05

31-40

H9

SUB OUT by HAMMELMAN,REEVA
SUB IN by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE

MISS LAYUP by HOOSIER,SHIYA(in the paint)

FOUL by BARGA,JORDYN



GOOD FT by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
MISS FT by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
MISS 3PTR by HICKEY,ABBY

GOOD FT by HICKEY,ABBY
MISS FT by HICKEY,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by HICKEY,ABBY
REBOUND OFF by HICKEY,ABBY
MISS JUMPER by HICKEY,ABBY(in the paint)

STEAL by GALASKA,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by SCARTON,LEXIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GALASKA,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
REBOUND OFF by SCARTON,LEXIE

MISS LAYUP by SCARTON,LEXIE(in the paint)

FOUL by DRETKE,EMMA

SUB OUT by DRETKE,EMMA
SUB OUT by HICKEY,ABBY
SUB IN by NEITZEL,ELLA
SUB IN by DYRLUND,KILEY

GOOD LAYUP by MCMILLEN,MORGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCARTON,LEXIE

REBOUND DEF by DYRLUND, KILEY

TURNOVER by DYRLUND,KILEY

MISS JUMPER by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint)

STEAL by GALASKA,LAUREN
FOUL by DYRLUND,KILEY
TURNOVER by DYRLUND,KILEY

09:05
09:05

08:56

08:37
08:27
08:13
08:13
08:13

08:04
07:58
07:58
07:58
07:58
07:58
07:41

07:35
07:15
07:15
07:04
07:04

06:51

06:19

06:14
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:42

05:13
05:03
05:03
05:00
04:38
04:23
04:23
04:09
04:09

32-40

32-42 H 10

33-42

33-43 H 10

35-43

H8

H9

H8

REBOUND DEF by BARGA,JORDYN
MISS LAYUP by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NOLOT,CALI
GOOD LAYUP by NOLOT,CALI(in the paint)
FOUL by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,CORINA
MISS JUMPER by NOLOT,CALI(in the paint)

FOUL by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
SUB OUT by NOLOT,CALI

SUB IN by HAMMELMAN,REEVA
SUB IN by WALTON, TAHLIA

REBOUND DEF by WALTON, TAHLIA
TURNOVER by CONLEY,CORINA

BLOCK by WALTON,TAHLIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HOOSIER,SHIYA

REBOUND DEF by WALTON, TAHLIA

SUB OUT by CONLEY,CORINA
SUB OUT by HOOSIER,SHIYA
SUB IN by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
SUB IN by NOLOT,CALI

MISS FT by WALTON,TAHLIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WALTON, TAHLIA
FOUL by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
SUB IN by LYTTON,HADLEY

MISS 3PTR by NOLOT,CALI

STEAL by WALTON,TAHLIA
TURNOVER by WALTON,TAHLIA

REBOUND DEF by BARGA,JORDYN
TURNOVER by NOLOT,CALI



REBOUND DEF by DYRLUND, KILEY
MISS 3PTR by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GALASKA,LAUREN
SUB IN by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE

GOOD FT by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
GOOD FT by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
GOOD FT by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by SCARTON,LEXIE

REBOUND DEF by DYRLUND,KILEY
MISS LAYUP by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DYRLUND, KILEY
SUB OUT by SCARTON,LEXIE
SUB IN by HICKEY,ABBY

SUB IN by GALASKA,LAUREN

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by NEITZEL,ELLA

SUB IN by DRETKE,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE

FOUL by GALASKA,LAUREN

SUB OUT by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

SUB IN by SCARTON,LEXIE

GOOD LAYUP by GALASKA,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HICKEY,ABBY

VISITORS: Walsh

04:09
04:09
03:51

03:39

03:23
03:20
03:20
03:20
03:20
03:10
03:09 36-43 H7
03:09 37-43 H6
03:09 38-43 HS5
02:59
02:29
02:28
02:28
02:09

01:59

01:49

01:34
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:14
00:54 38-45 H7

00:18
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:00 40-45 HS5

4th Play By Play

SUB OUT by LYTTON,HADLEY
SUB IN by HOOSIER,SHIYA
MISS 3PTR by HOOSIER,SHIYA

REBOUND DEF by HOOSIER,SHIYA
MISS 3PTR by WALTON,TAHLIA

SUB OUT by NOLOT,CALI
SUB IN by CONLEY,CORINA

FOUL by HOOSIER,SHIYA

MISS 3PTR by CONLEY,CORINA

STEAL by BARGA,JORDYN
MISS 3PTR by HOOSIER,SHIYA

REBOUND DEF by WALTON, TAHLIA

MISS JUMPER by HOOSIER,SHIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOOSIER,SHIYA

MISS 3PTR by HAMMELMAN,REEVA

REBOUND OFF by WALTON, TAHLIA

SUB OUT by HOOSIER,SHIYA

SUB IN by NOLOT,CALI

TURNOVER by WALTON,TAHLIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by CONLEY,CORINA
ASSIST by HAMMELMAN,REEVA

REBOUND DEF by WALTON, TAHLIA

SUB OUT by HAMMELMAN,REEVA
SUB OUT by WALTON,TAHLIA
SUB IN by HOOSIER,SHIYA

SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MYAH
TURNOVER by CONLEY,CORINA

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ky. Wesleyan

FOUL by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE

09:41 40-47 H7
09:41
09:41

GOOD LAYUP by HOOSIER,SHIYA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MYAH



GOOD LAYUP by DRETKE,EMMA(in the paint)

ASSIST by GALASKA,LAUREN

STEAL by SCARTON,LEXIE
GOOD 3PTR by DRETKE,EMMA
ASSIST by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by DRETKE,EMMA
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by GALASKA,LAUREN
SUB OUT by GALASKA,LAUREN
SUB IN by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

GOOD FT by SCARTON, LEXIE
GOOD FT by SCARTON, LEXIE

REBOUND DEF by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by SCARTON,LEXIE

BLOCK by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

SUB OUT by DRETKE,EMMA
SUB IN by DYRLUND,KILEY
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HICKEY,ABBY

SUB OUT by HICKEY,ABBY
SUB IN by DRETKE,EMMA
TURNOVER by SCARTON,LEXIE

FOUL by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE

BLOCK by DYRLUND,KILEY
REBOUND DEF by DYRLUND, KILEY
MISS 3PTR by DRETKE,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by SCARTON,LEXIE
TURNOVER by SCARTON,LEXIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by DYRLUND,KILEY

SUB OUT by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE
SUB IN by GALASKA,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

40-48
42-48

45-48

45-50

45-51

46-51
47-51

47-53

H8
H 6

H3

H5

H6

H5
H4

H6

SUB IN by WALTON, TAHLIA
GOOD FT by HOOSIER,SHIYA

TURNOVER by HOOSIER,SHIYA

MISS JUMPER by NOLOT,CALI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NOLOT,CALI
SUB IN by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
FOUL by CONLEY,CORINA

MISS 3PTR by CONLEY,CORINA

REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,CORINA
MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WALTON, TAHLIA
FOUL by WALTON,TAHLIA
TURNOVER by WALTON,TAHLIA
SUB OUT by HOOSIER,SHIYA

SUB OUT by WALTON,TAHLIA

SUB IN by HAMMELMAN,REEVA
SUB IN by NOLOT,CALI

MISS LAYUP by NOLOT,CALI(in the paint)

FOUL by NOLOT,CALI

SUB OUT by CONLEY,CORINA
SUB IN by WALTON, TAHLIA

MISS LAYUP by WALTON, TAHLIA(in the paint)

STEAL by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE

GOOII)) LAYUP by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

STEAL by HAMMELMAN,REEVA
TURNOVER by HAMMELMAN,REEVA

REBOUND DEF by BARGA,JORDYN



03:36 47-55 H8 GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,TAHLIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NOLOT,CALI

MISS 3PTR by SCARTON,LEXIE 03:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
03:01 MISS 3PTR by NOLOT,CALI
REBOUND DEF by MCMILLEN,MORGAN --
TURNOVER by GALASKA,LAUREN 02:44
02:44 STEAL by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
02:32 MISS 3PTR by NOLOT,CALI
REBOUND DEF by GALASKA,LAUREN --
02:11 FOUL by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
02:11 SUB OUT by HAMMELMAN,REEVA
02:11 SUB OUT by WALTON, TAHLIA
02:11 SUB IN by CONLEY,CORINA
02:11 SUB IN by HOOSIER,SHIYA
SUB OUT by DRETKE,EMMA 02:11
SUB IN by HICKEY,ABBY 02:11
MISS JUMPER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN(in the paint) 02:07
REBOUND OFF by MCMILLEN,MORGAN =
MISS LAYUP by MCMILLEN,MORGAN(in the paint) 02:02
= REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
01:54 TURNOVER by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
STEAL by DYRLUND,KILEY 01:54
01:45 FOUL by BARGA,JORDYN
01:45 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
01:45 SUB IN by WALTON,TAHLIA
MISS FT by GALASKA,LAUREN 01:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GALASKA,LAUREN 01:45 48-55 H7
01:21 48-57 H9 GOOD LAYUP by CONLEY,CORINA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by WALTON,TAHLIA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:17
GOOD LAYUP by MCMILLEN,MORGAN(in the paint) 00:58 50-57 H7
FOUL by DYRLUND,KILEY 00:35
SUB OUT by MCMILLEN,MORGAN 00:35
SUB OUT by GALASKA,LAUREN 00:35
SUB IN by NEITZEL,ELLA 00:35
SUB IN by BAKER,DAYLAN 00:35
FOUL by NEITZEL,ELLA 00:32
SUB OUT by NEITZEL,ELLA 00:32
SUB OUT by BAKER,DAYLAN 00:32
SUB IN by MCMILLEN,MORGAN 00:32
SUB IN by GALASKA,LAUREN 00:32
00:32 MISS FT by NOLOT,CALI
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:32 MISS FT by NOLOT,CALI
REBOUND DEF by DYRLUND,KILEY =
MISS 3PTR by HICKEY,ABBY 00:23
= REBOUND DEF by HOOSIER,SHIYA
FOUL by SCARTON,LEXIE 00:18
SUB OUT by DYRLUND,KILEY 00:18
SUB OUT by GALASKA,LAUREN 00:18
SUB IN by DRETKE,EMMA 00:18
SUB IN by SALES,VANESSA 00:18

00:18 50-58 H8 GOOD FT by HOOSIER,SHIYA
00:18 50-59 H9 GOOD FT by HOOSIER,SHIYA
GOOD LAYUP by SCARTON,LEXIE(in the paint) 00:06 52-59 H7



